2020
North Carolina HOME SCHOOL
Statistical Summary

Information from the 2019 - 2020 school term
Published July 2020

The home school statistical year began July 1, 2019 and concluded June 30, 2020.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Division of Non-Public Education
1309 Mail Service Center

Raleigh, NC 27699-1309
Telephone: (919) 733-4276
www.ncdnpe.org



http://www.ncdnpe.org/

North Carolina Home Schools
Number of Schools by County

School Year: 19 - 20

Alamance 1,350 Hertford 08 Vance 493
Alexander 438 Hoke 599 Wake 8,386
Alleghany 80 Hyde 58 Warren 123
Anson 186 Iredell 2,141 Washington 114
Ashe 406 Jackson 322 Watauga 523
Avery 223 Johnston 2,462 Wayne 965
Beaufort 420 Jones 134 Wilkes 1,046
Bertie 95 Lee 439 Wilson 615
Bladen 290 Lenoir 418 Yadkin 355
Brunswick 1,218 Lincoln 767 Yancey 335
Buncombe 3,344 Macon 536
Burke 838 Madison 445 Statewide Total: 94,863
Cabarrus 2,506 Martin 166
Caldwell 753 McDowell 584
Camden 114 Mecklenburg 7,251
Carteret 1,032 Mitchell 184
Caswell 256 Montgomery 278
Catawba 1,519 Moore 953
Chatham 648 Nash 881
Cherokee 353 New Hanover 1,495
Chowan 114 Northampton 108
Clay 95 Onslow 2,257
Cleveland 1,107 Orange 943
Columbus 430 Pamlico 107
Craven 1,065 Pasquotank 551
Cumberland 2,575 Pender 47
Currituck 318 Perquimans 113
Dare 371 Person 377
Davidson 2,029 Pitt 1,242
Davie 560 Polk 217
Duplin 267 Randolph 1,863
Durham 1,576 Richmond 286
Edgecombe 352 Robeson 935
Forsyth 2,692 Rockingham 912
Franklin 1,011 Rowan 1,860
Gaston 2,069 Rutherford 659
Gates 145 Sampson 329
Graham 140 Scotland 165
Granville 608 Stanly 856
Greene 123 Stokes 488
Guilford 3,783 Surry 978
Halifax 281 Swain 132
Harnett 1,951 Transylvania 408
Haywood 676 Tyrrell 27
Henderson 1,359 Union 3,371




North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type
School Year: 19 - 20

Independent 41,300 43.5%
Religious 53,563 56.5%
Grand Total 94,863 100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE
School Year: 19 - 20

19-20

Estimated

Age Enrollment
6 (1st) 11,869
7 (2nd) 13,618
8 (3rd) 11,119
9 (4th) 11,782
10 (5th) 11,666
11 (6th) 12,620
12 (7th) 13,211
13 (8th) 12,855
14 (9th) 13,311
15 (10th) 14,994
16 (11th) 12,151
17 (12th) 9,977
Tot. All 149,173

Ages

Note: Student enrollment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-
reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10
students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school
obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers.
Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for
non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.




Alamance
Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland
Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin
Durham
Edgecombe
Forsyth

North Carolina Home School

Estimated Enrollment by Counties
School Year: 19-20

2,170
690
118
318
676
339
642
156
453

1,826

4,971

1,336

3,993

1,124
173

1,456
421

2,451

1,119
569
190
153

1,678
628

1,701

4,054
467
536

3,244
894
398

2,536
514

4,261

Franklin
Gaston
Gates
Graham
Granville
Greene
Guilford
Halifax
Harnett
Haywood
Henderson
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde

Iredell
Jackson
Johnston
Jones

Lee

Lenoir
Lincoln
Macon
Madison
Martin
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Mitchell
Montgomery
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Orange

1,817
3,242
259
217
1,024
205
5,827
440
3,249
1,015
2,148
152
979
104
3,283
469
3,985
234
680
626
1,234
810
702
247
875
11,148
284
447
1,608
1,392
2,278
174
3,707
1,400

Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Person

Pitt

Polk
Randolph
Richmond
Robeson
Rockingham
Rowan
Rutherford
Sampson
Scotland
Stanly
Stokes
Surry
Swain
Transylvania
Tyrrell
Union
Vance
Wake
Warren
Washington
Watauga
Wayne
Wilkes
Wilson
Yadkin
Yancey

Grand Total

178
821
1,202
199
611
1,931
349
2,922
405
1,366
1,385
2,948
1,035
490
242
1,331
778
1,432
195
620
45
5,515
685
13,575
207
154
891
1,539
1,559
962
569
516

149,173

Note: Student enroliment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-
reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10
students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school
obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers.
Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for
non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.




