2020 North Carolina HOME SCHOOL Statistical Summary

Information from the 2019 - 2020 school term Published July 2020

The home school statistical year began July 1, 2019 and concluded June 30, 2020.



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

Division of Non-Public Education 1309 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC 27699-1309 Telephone: (919) 733-4276 www.ncdnpe.org

North Carolina Home Schools Number of Schools by County

School Year: 19 - 20

Alamance	1,350	Hertford	98	Vance	493
Alexander	438	Hoke	599	Wake	8,386
Alleghany	80	Hyde	58	Warren	123
Anson	186	Iredell	2,141	Washington	114
Ashe	406	Jackson	322	Watauga	523
Avery	223	Johnston	2,462	Wayne	965
Beaufort	420	Jones	134	Wilkes	1,046
Bertie	95	Lee	439	Wilson	615
Bladen	290	Lenoir	418	Yadkin	355
Brunswick	1,218	Lincoln	767	Yancey	335
Buncombe	3,344	Macon	536	ranooy	
Burke	838	Madison	445	Statewide Total:	94,863
Cabarrus	2,506	Martin	166	Otatewide Fotal.	3-1,000
Caldwell	753	McDowell	584		
Camden	114	Mecklenburg	7,251		
Carteret	1,032	Mitchell	184		
Caswell	256	Montgomery	278		
Catawba	1,519	Moore	953		
Chatham	648	Nash	881		
Cherokee	353	New Hanover	1,495		
Chowan	114		108		
Clay	95	Northampton Onslow	2,257		
Cleveland	1,107		943		
Columbus	430	Orange Pamlico	107		
Craven	1,065		551		
Cumberland	2,575	Pasquotank Pender	747		
Currituck	318		113		
	371	Perquimans	377		
Dare	2,029	Person	1,242		
Davidson	560	Pitt	217		
Davie	267	Polk	1,863		
Duplin	1,576	Randolph	286		
Durham	352	Richmond	935		
Edgecombe	2,692	Robeson	912		
Forsyth	2,092 1,011	Rockingham	1,860		
Franklin		Rowan	659		
Gaston	2,069 145	Rutherford	329		
Gates	140	Sampson	165		
Graham	608	Scotland	856		
Granville	123	Stanly	488		
Greene		Stokes	978		
Guilford	3,783	Surry			
Halifax	281 1.051	Swain	132		
Harnett	1,951 676	Transylvania	408		
Haywood		Tyrrell	27 2 271		
Henderson	1,359	Union	3,371		

North Carolina Home School

Number of Home Schools by Type

School Year: 19 - 20

Independent	41,300	43.5%
Religious	53,563	56.5%_
Grand Total	94,863	100.0%

ESTIMATED STATEWIDE ENROLLMENT BY AGE

School Year: 19 - 20

	19-20 Estimated
Age	Enrollment
6 (1st)	11,869
7 (2nd)	13,618
8 (3rd)	11,119
9 (4th)	11,782
10 (5th)	11,666
11 (6th)	12,620
12 (7th)	13,211
13 (8th)	12,855
14 (9th)	13,311
15 (10th)	14,994
16 (11th)	12,151
17 (12th)	9,977
Tot. All Ages	149,173

<u>Note</u>: Student enrollment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10 students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers. Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.

North Carolina Home School Estimated Enrollment by Counties

School Year: 19-20

Alamance	2,170	Franklin	1,817	Pamlico	178
Alexander	690	Gaston	3,242	Pasquotank	821
Alleghany	118	Gates	259	Pender	1,202
Anson	318	Graham	217	Perquimans	199
Ashe	676	Granville	1,024	Person	611
Avery	339	Greene	205	Pitt	1,931
Beaufort	642	Guilford	5,827	Polk	349
Bertie	156	Halifax	440	Randolph	2,922
Bladen	453	Harnett	3,249	Richmond	405
Brunswick	1,826	Haywood	1,015	Robeson	1,366
Buncombe	4,971	Henderson	2,148	Rockingham	1,385
Burke	1,336	Hertford	152	Rowan	2,948
Cabarrus	3,993	Hoke	979	Rutherford	1,035
Caldwell	1,124	Hyde	104	Sampson	490
Camden	173	Iredell	3,283	Scotland	242
Carteret	1,456	Jackson	469	Stanly	1,331
Caswell	421	Johnston	3,985	Stokes	778
Catawba	2,451	Jones	234	Surry	1,432
Chatham	1,119	Lee	680	Swain	195
Cherokee	569	Lenoir	626	Transylvania	620
Chowan	190	Lincoln	1,234	Tyrrell	45
Clay	153	Macon	810	Union	5,515
Cleveland	1,678	Madison	702	Vance	685
Columbus	628	Martin	247	Wake	13,575
Craven	1,701	McDowell	875	Warren	207
Cumberland	4,054	Mecklenburg	11,148	Washington	154
Currituck	467	Mitchell	284	Watauga	891
Dare	536	Montgomery	447	Wayne	1,539
Davidson	3,244	Moore	1,608	Wilkes	1,559
Davie	894	Nash	1,392	Wilson	962
Duplin	398	New Hanover	2,278	Yadkin	569
Durham	2,536	Northampton	174	Yancey	516
Edgecombe	514	Onslow	3,707		
Forsyth	4,261	Orange	1,400	Grand Total	149,173

<u>Note</u>: Student enrollment estimates are based on an algorithm where values for non-reporting schools and schools with reported numbers that are not possible (such as 10 students in one grade, etc.) are imputed based upon the average students per school obtained from all remaining schools within a county that reported student numbers. Similarly, enrollment by grade are derived by assuming the same grade distribution for non-reporting schools as the remaining schools in the county.